

AGENDA REPORT SUMMARY

Meeting Date: January 24, 2023

Subject Affirm 2023 Council Commission and Committee Assignments: Pursuant to

City Council Norms and Procedures, Affirm Mayor appointment to the Santa

Clara County Library District JPA

Prepared by: Angel Rodriguez, Interim City Clerk **Reviewed by:** Jon Maginot, Assistant City Manger **Approved by:** Gabriel Engeland, City Manager

Attachment(s):

- 1. 2023 Council Assignments
- 2. Councilmembers Assignment Preferences
- 3. City Council Norms and Procedures

Initiated by:

City Council

Previous Council Consideration:

None

Fiscal Impact:

None

Environmental Review:

Not applicable

Policy Question(s) for Council Consideration:

• Does the Council wish to affirm the Mayor's appointments to the Santa Clara County Library District JPA?

Summary:

- The Mayor annually appoints Councilmembers to serve on local, regional boards and Council committees and commissions for 2023
- The Mayor's appointments were affirmed at the January 10, 2023 Regular Council meeting with the exception of the Santa Clara County Library District JPA

Reviewed By:

City Manager City Attorney Finance Director

<u>GE</u> <u>JH</u> <u>JF</u>



Subject: Affirm 2023 Council Commission and Committee Assignments: Pursuant to City

Council Norms and Procedures, Affirm Mayor appointment to the Santa Clara

County Library District JPA

Staff Recommendation:

Pursuant to City Council Norms and Procedures, affirm the Mayor's appointment to the Santa Clara County Library District JPA.

Purpose

Affirm the Mayor's appointments to the Santa Clara County Library District JPA.

Background

Per the City's Council Norms and Procedures, the Mayor appoints Councilmembers to serve on various local, regional Council Committees and regional boards. These appointments are done at the beginning of each year with the exception of certain, multi-year appointments. The appointments are subject to affirmation by the full Council. The Mayor's appointments were affirmed at the January 10, 2023 Regular Council meeting with the exception of the Santa Clara County Library District JPA.

Discussion/Analysis

For calendar year 2023, Mayor Meadows assignments can be referenced in Attachment 1.

Recommendation

Pursuant to City Council Norms and Procedures, affirm the Mayor's appointments to the Santa Clara County Library District JPA

1/24/23 Page 2